
 

San	Diego	and	Imperial	Counties	Community	Colleges	(SDICCC)	
PRESS	CONTACTS	

	
	
	
Cuyamaca	College	and	Grossmont-
Cuyamaca	Community	College	District		
	
Anne	Krueger	
Communications and Public Information 
Director 
(619) 644-7842  
anne.krueger@gcccd.edu   
 
Grossmont	College	
	
Lorena	Ruggero		
Director of College and Community 
Relations 
(619) 644-7840  
lorena.ruggero@gcccd.edu  
 
Imperial	Valley	College		
	
Bill	Gay		
Director of Media & Community Relations 
(760) 427-2314 
bill.gay@imperial.edu  
 
MiraCosta	College		
	
Kristen	Huyck		
Director, Public & Governmental 
Relations, Marketing & Communications 
(760) 795-6612  
khuyck@miracosta.edu  
	

	
	
Palomar	College		
	
Laura	Gropen		
Director, Communications, Marketing and 
Public Affairs 
(760) 744-1150, ext. 2152 
lgropen@palomar.edu   
 
San	Diego	City	College	
	
Edgar	Hopida	
Public Information Officer  
(619) 388-3911 
ehopida@sdccd.edu  
 
San	Diego	Continuing	Education	
	
Ranessa	Ashton	
Public Information Officer 
(619) 388-4833 
rashton@sdccd.edu  
 
San	Diego	Mesa	College	
	
Jennifer	Nichols	Kearns	
Director of Communications 
(619) 388-2759 
jnkearns@sdccd.edu  
 
	
	
	



 

	
	
San	Diego	Miramar	College	
	
Steve	Quis	
Public Information Officer 
(619) 388-7865 
squis@sdccd.edu  
 
Southwestern	College		
	
Lillian	Leopold		
Chief Public Information & Government 
Relations Officer 

 
San	Diego	Community	College	District	 
(San	Diego	City	College,	San	Diego	
Continuing	Education,	San	Diego	Mesa	
College,	San	Diego	Miramar	College)		
	
Jack	Beresford		
Director, Communications and Public 
Relations 
San Diego Community College District 
(619) 388-6540  
jberesford@sdccd.edu 

(619) 482-6564 
lleopold@swccd.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


